503397708 07/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3444333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND M. O'CONNOR	07/14/2015
IVAN GIOVANNI DI FEDERICO	07/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOPCON POSITIONING SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	7400 NATIONAL DRIVE	
City:	LIVERMORE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14802389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-2228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-530-2028
Email: patent@csglaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY M. WEINICK
Address Line 1: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Address Line 2: CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI PC
Address Line 4: WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13838.0401	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN M. STEINER		
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Steiner/	
ATE SIGNED: 07/17/2015		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036118 FRAME: 0295

503397708

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Raymond M. O'Connor, of Pleasanton, California,

U.S.A., and Ivan Giovanni Di Federico, of Argenta, Ferrara, Italy, hereby sell, assign

and transfer to Topcon Positioning Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of

California, having an office at 7400 National Drive, Livermore, CA 94550, U.S.A., and

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the

United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to AGRICULTURAL

CROP ANALYSIS DRONE, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United

States, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters

Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also

concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Topcon Positioning Systems, Inc. the

entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the

United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and

all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters

Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said

inventions.

We authorize Topcon Positioning Systems, Inc. to make application for such

protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign

to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form

of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all

benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or

agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and

formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the

right of Topcon Positioning Systems, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection

for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

5367606.1

1/3

PATENT REEL: 036118 FRAME: 0296 We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to **Topcon Positioning Systems, Inc.** in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as **Topcon Positioning Systems, Inc.** may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **Topcon Positioning Systems, Inc.** but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

_		Raymond M. O'Connor
Date:		
United States of America)	a Shificeta
State of)	
State of	,	(10) (10)
County of) p	, 2015, before me personally came the individual described in and who edged execution of the same.
On this day	ref Jee	2015 hafawa ma naraanally aama
On this day	y O1	, 2015, before me personally came
Raymond M. O'Connor, to	me known to t	be the individual described in and who
executed the foregoing instrun	nent, and acknowl	edged execution of the same.
		•
		See attached Certificate
,		Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the Identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of Alameda)	
On July 14, 2015 before me,	F. dimenez
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
Raymond Min	place D'Connav
personally appeared Kaymond Mic	Ohael O'Connov Name(s)' of Signer(s)'
- nh -	- Hamoly or organically
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); ted, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph s true and correct.
Notary Public - California Alameda County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Dec 10, 2015	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	FIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Assignment Title or Type of Document: Docket No. 13838 . C Number of Pages: 3 Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above: Wan Giovanni Di Federico
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	(not no-tarized)
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNota	

PATENT REEL: 036118 FRAME: 0298

Docket No. 13838.0401

Ivan Giovanni Di Federico

7/15/2015

Witness Signature

July 15, 2015

Date

Scott BAKER Print name of witness

5367606.1

3/3